1
RD019          Republished:  April 2016  Version 2.1.1
Continence Preferred Prescribing List
Prices according to Drug Tariff February 2016                   Formulated April 2005
Continence Service:  02476961427                             Updated March 2016
Long Term Indwelling Catheters up to 12 weeks
If a catheter requires changing less than 6 weeks then refer for advice.
(initial supply on acute prescription 3 catheters)             NEVER PUT A FEMALE LENGTH CATHETER IN A MALE

Libra Catheter Valve 10540A 342-9487 5 2.51
For Debris
Caution:  monitor quantities if on repeat and refer for advice if using regularly
Record and monitor 3-4 catheter changes before commencing regime
Urotainer NaCL 0.9% Debris 50ml FB99849 £3.51
For Blocked or bypassing
Persistent blocking Suby G x 2 weekly, monitor catheter life, if needed increase x 3 weekly, if continues to
block use Solution R x 2 weekly, if continues to block try open ended catheter
 Size Code Pip Code Cost £
Urotainer twin Suby G (3.23% citric acid) 2 x 30ml 9746609 3056652 4.81
Urotainer twin Solution R (6.0% citric acid) 2 x 30ml 9746625 3056660 4.81
Sheaths
Information leaflet and measuring device available from Continence Team - Ring Great Bear 0800 318 559 for
samples
Great Bear    Size Code Pip Code Box size Cost £ /sheath
GB Libra Sheath  Standard 24mm GBLSS24 388-2461 30 1.56
 28mm GBLSS28 388-2479 30 1.56
 31mm GBLSS31 388-2487 30 1.56
 35mm GBLSS35 388-2495 30 1.56
 40mm GBLSS40 388-2503 30 1.56
GB Libra Sheath  Pop-On 24mm GBLSP24 388-2511 30 1.56
 28mm GBLSP28 388-2529 30 1.56
 31mm GBLSP31 388-2537 30 1.56
 35mm GBLSP35 388-2545 30 1.56
 40mm GBLSP40 388-2552 30 1.56
GB Libra Sheath  Wide Band 24mm GBLSW24 388-2560 30 1.56
 28mm GBLSW28 388-2578 30 1.56
 31mm GBLSW31 388-2586 30 1.56
 35mm GBLSW35 388-2594 30 1.56
 40mm GBLSW40 388-2602 30 1.56